

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

According to Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004, Regulation (EU) No 10/2011

Name of the manufacturer	LITOLAN LLC
Address of the manufacturer	10E Enthusiasts str, town Velikodolynske, Odesa region, 67832, Ukraine +38 (096) 65-43-024 office@litolan.ua
Product	Plastic containers and tanks from 1 to 20000 l
Material	polyethylene

We, LITOLAN LLC, declare under our own responsibility, that the plastic containers and tanks, which this Declaration concerns, corresponds to safety requirements and the harmlessness, stated in the Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food, Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

The material or article has been manufactured in accordance with the rules for good manufacturing practice (GMP) according to Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 for the groups of materials and articles intended to come into contact with food listed in Annex I to Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 and combinations of those materials and articles.

The plastic articles are manufactured using only monomers, other substances and additives that are listed and authorised under (EU) 10/2011.

The overall migration and specific migration limits have been checked on the finished articles representing the worst-case reference of the family range of products according to regulation (EU) No 10/2011 under the following conditions:

Simulant: acetic acid 3%, 10% EtOH, olive oil

Time and Temperature: 10 days at 40 °C

Results of the overall migration and specific migration are in the test report No 698622/24/SZC, test report date: 10.03.2025.

In these products there are no dual use substances.

Specifications on the use of the product:

- *Types of food:* all types of foods.
- *Time and temperature of treatment and storage in contact with the food:* Long storage at room/cooling/freezing temperature.
- *Special markings:* "for food contact" or symbol: 
- *Functional Barrier:* there is no functional barrier present.
- *Food contact surface area/food simulant volume (S/V):* 6 dm²/kg.

The declaration is valid for the product we delivered and its use as specified above. The verification of compliance was performed based on the above rules.

The validity of the declaration is ending if the requirements are changed.

Yurii Orishchyn
deputy director
Velikodolynske, March 18, 2025

